
BID REFERENCE: NITD/CHEMICAL/DST-FIST/2016-17/04/Cor Date: 06.02.2017

Corrigendum for Fluoroscence Spectrophotometer specification (Dept. of Chemical Engineering,
NIT Dugapur)

BID REFERENCE: NITD/CHEMICAL/DST-FIST/2016-17/04 Date: 18.01.2017

The following changes are to be included in the BID Reference for Fluoroscence
Spectrophotometer system:

Item
No.

Earlier Modified

15. A bank draft or bank guarantee worth 2% payable to
“FIST CHEMICAL” as EMD which shall remain
valid for a period of 45 days beyond the final bid
validity date. This should be provided in a separate
envelope.

For Bank guarantee it is to be addressed to
“NIT DURGAPUR” and the other
conditions remains same.

16. Quotations are to be submitted in three separate
sealed covers marked PART-I (Techno-commercial
bid)and PART-II (Price bid) and PART-III( Bank
Draft or Bank guarantee against security deposit)
containing relevant documents, superscripting “Bid
No. NITD/CHEMICAL/DST-FIST/2016- 17/01”.
These two sealed covers are to be placed in a
separately sealed larger cover. It should be
superscribed ‘Not to be opened before 15.30 hours on
28.02.2017’ on these envelopes.

Quotations are to be submitted in three
separate sealed covers marked PART-I
(Techno-commercial bid) and PART-II (Price
bid) and PART-III( Bank Draft or Bank
guarantee against security deposit) containing
relevant documents, superscripting “Bid No.
NITD/CHEMICAL/DST-FIST/2016-17/01”.
These two sealed covers are to be placed in a
separately sealed larger cover. It should be
superscribed ‘Not to be opened before 15.30
hours on 28.02.2017’ on these envelopes.

18. You are requested to submit your offer latest by
15.00 hours on 28.02.2017.

You are requested to submit your offer latest
by 15.00 hours on 28.02.2017

19 The purchaser will open the bids at 15.30 hours on
28.02.2017 in the HOD office of Chemical Engg.
Department, NIT Durgapur.

The purchaser will open the bids at 15.30
hours on 28.02.2017 in the HOD office of
Chemical Engg. Department, NIT Durgapur.

The following changes are to be included in the specifications for Fluoroscence
Spectrophotometer system:

The Standards and reagents for all sample analysis (like enzymatic concentrations,

photocatalytic degradation, DNA Damage study etc). must be provided as mentioned under

optional item point No. 3. Demonstration and analysis of experimental samples (upto 25 no. Of

samples) is required as per applications mentioned above for standards and reagents.


